percentage (“care.ai Actual Uptime”) is below 99.9% during any calendar month during the applicable 

subscription, End User will be eligible to receive a non-refundable credit, calculated as the number in the table 
below multiplied by the applicable annual subscription fee and divided by three hundred sixty-five (365).  The 
credit is applicable to fees otherwise chargeable for subsequent subscription term. 

Care.ai Actual Uptime Service Level Credit 

At least 99.9% 0 

At least 98% 1 

At least 97% 3 

At least 95% 5 

(b) If care.ai Actual Uptime is less than 95%, End User may elect, in its discretion, one